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Start Date = 2/9/2024

End Date = 2/15/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0847 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0531 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8937 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8757 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9025 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7253 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0097 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9135 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1343 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1593 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9266 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0757 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0757 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2340 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9309 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0757 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2090 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2190 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2894 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9337 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9690 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1357 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1130 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8871 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8948 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1743 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1105 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0584 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8711 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6673 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1457 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0531 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8948 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.5159 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9832 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0763 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2190 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9663 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9837 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0190 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9521 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3130 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9857 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1853 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8762 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9273 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8762 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2592 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2906 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9458 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9273 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0797 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2778 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8850 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1995 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3159 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1070 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9176 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3442 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9733 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1352 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.1033 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2067 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2786 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9085 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0797 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8850 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0371 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0688 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1319 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8748 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8076 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1195 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8776 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1482 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2402 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9824 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8948 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3159 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3442 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0763 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1636 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9337 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2003 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9968 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8850 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0666 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0252 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1708 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9208 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3130 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3415 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.1951 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8948 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1082 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8409 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1082 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0940 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2190 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2231 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8703 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7958 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2243 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9340 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2190 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0337 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0690 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.1033 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9208 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1733 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9495 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8948 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9519 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1606 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1342 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9926 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8948 PC70305
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Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2190 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8234 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1837 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8731 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6753 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1708 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2786 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9208 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9277 PC70301
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Publication Date = 2/8/2024

Start Date = 2/9/2024

End Date = 2/15/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3755 $3.3233 $0.0522

Buffalo $3.7765 $3.6279 $0.1486

Newburgh $3.5950 $3.9450 -$0.3500

Syracuse $3.7759 $3.6213 $0.1546

Utica $3.6275 $3.6075 $0.0200

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8487 $2.6765 $0.1722

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9543 $2.6065 $0.3478

Long Island $2.8351 $2.5627 $0.2724

Newburgh $2.9848 $2.6800 $0.3048

Syracuse $2.9543 $2.6065 $0.3478

Utica $2.9282 $2.6291 $0.2991

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6024 $2.7285 -$0.1261

Soy Price $3.5540

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8487 $2.8839 $2.7873 $0.0966

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9543 $2.9842 $2.7208 $0.2634

Long Island $2.8351 $2.8710 $2.6792 $0.1918

Newburgh $2.9848 $3.0132 $2.7907 $0.2225

Syracuse $2.9543 $2.9842 $2.7208 $0.2634

Utica $2.9282 $2.9594 $2.7423 $0.2171

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8487 $2.9192 $2.8982 $0.0210

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9543 $3.0142 $2.8352 $0.1790

Long Island $2.8351 $2.9069 $2.7958 $0.1111

Newburgh $2.9848 $3.0417 $2.9014 $0.1403

Syracuse $2.9543 $3.0142 $2.8352 $0.1790

Utica $2.9282 $2.9907 $2.8555 $0.1352

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8487 $2.9897 $3.1201 -$0.1304

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9543 $3.0742 $3.0641 $0.0101

Long Island $2.8351 $2.9788 $3.0290 -$0.0502

Newburgh $2.9848 $3.0986 $3.1229 -$0.0243

Syracuse $2.9543 $3.0742 $3.0641 $0.0101

Utica $2.9282 $3.0533 $3.0821 -$0.0288

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.1343

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.2090

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.1743

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.1105

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.1853

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.1995

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.1070

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9176

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.1352

Oneida 2-TW B5 $3.0371

Oneida 2-TW B10 $3.0688

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.1319

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.8076

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.1195

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8776

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.1636

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.2243

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.9340

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.1606

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $3.0847

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.9521

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.1951

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.9277

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.1357

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.1457

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.1482

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.1733

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.1342

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $3.0531

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.8757

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.1593

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.9266

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.9309

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.8871

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.0584

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.8711

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6673

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.9832

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.9663

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.9857

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.8762

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.8762

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.9458

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.9733

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.8748

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.9824

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.9968

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $3.0666

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $3.0252

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.1082

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.8409

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.1082

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0940

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.2231

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.8703

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7958

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.9495

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.9519

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.9926

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.8234

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.8731

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9025

Bronx 2-TW B5 $3.0097

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $3.0531

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2778

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.2402

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.2003

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.8937

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.7253

Broome KERO (Heating) $4.0757

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $4.0757

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.2340

Chemung KERO (Heating) $4.0757

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.1837

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.2190

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2894

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.9337

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.9690

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.1130

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.8948

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.8948

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.5159

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.0763

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.1837

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.2190

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.1837

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.9837

Franklin 2-MT B10 $3.0190

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.3130

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9273

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.2592

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.2906

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9273

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.3159

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.3442

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.2067

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2786

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.8948

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.3159
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.3442

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.0763

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.9337

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.1708

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.9208

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.3130

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.3415

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.8948

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.1837

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.2190

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6753

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.1837

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.2190

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $3.0337

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $3.0690

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.9208

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8948

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.8948

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.1837

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.2190

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.1837

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6753

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.1708

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2786

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.9208

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.9135

Kings 2-TW B5 $3.0797

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.8850

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.1033

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.9085

New York 2-TW B5 $3.0797

New York 2-MT B5 $2.8850

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.8850

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.1033

2023_02_08_23287_PL Last Update 2/8/2024


